Mail Stop:
Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the U.S. Patent
and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

09-14-2005

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

 	Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.					
1.	A. Name of conveying parties:1) Kanako HONDA2) Osamu ISAJI	2. 4	A. Name and address of receiving party: FUJITSU TEN LIMITED 1-2-28, GOSHO-DORI, HYOGO-K KOBE-SHI, HYOGO, JAPAN	IJ,		
	B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No					
4.	A. Nature of conveyance:		B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached ☐ Yes ☑ No			
	☐ Assignment ☐ Merger					
	Security Agreement Change of Name					
	Other					
	B. Execution Date: All) September 1, 2005	ļ.				
	4.					
	A. Patent Application No.(s)]	B. Patent No.(s)			
	Additional numbers attached?					
	C. Title of Application: RADAR APPARATUS					
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6.	Total number of applications and patents involve	1:		
	Name: James A. Oliff	7	A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00			
]	B. Enclosed (Check No. 170580)			
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320		Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayn deposit account number 15-0461.	en		
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document,	ation is	true and correct and any attached copy is a true	CO		
	11/1/1/1/1/1		Date: September 7, 2005			

RECORDED: 09/07/2005

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Bollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (bereinafter "ASSIGNOR") by

	the angeragnes meanings (meanings)	_				
scri SIGNEE's	FOJITSO TEN LIMITED					
ne(s) Iress(cs))	1-2-28, Gosho-đori	, Hyogo-ku, Kobe-shi,	, Hyogo, Japan			
	•					
•						
	• .					
	(hereinafter "ASSIGNEB"), the receipt transfers to ASSIGNEB the entire and		the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assign the invention outsided			
	RADAR APPARATUS	ommiss rend frag man impress so	billy Than officially address on			
e of ntion)	RADAR AFFARATOS					
	<u></u>					
	relating to International Patent Applica	tion PCT/JP	and/or for which application for Lettors			
	of the United States was executed on e-					
rt date scution	(a) executed on	'				
plication,	(b) filed on		sereby authorized to insert in (b) the specified			
t urrent)	Serial No	; data, when known.				
-						
	and to said application and all Letters 1	Patent/s) of the United States erant	ted on said explication and any continuation, d			
	and to said application and all Letters Patent(s) of the United States granted on said application and any continuation, division renewal, substitute, reissue or reassanination application based thereon, for the full turn or terms for which the said Letters					
	Patent(s) may be granted and including any extensions thereof (collectively, hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters					
	Patent(s)*).					
			and without charge to but at the expense of sa			
	ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may does necessary, desirable or expedient, for securing, maintaining and enforcing protection for said invention, including in the preparation and prosecution of said application(s) and the issuance of the instance of the ins					
	said Letters Patent(s), in any interference, reissue, reexamination, or public use proceeding, and in any litigation or other legi					
			o include but not be limited to executing all pa providing sworn testimony, and obtaining and			
	producing evidence.					
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, t	he undersigned inventor(s) has (har	we) affixed his/her/their signature(s).			
	1. 1. 11 1					
retures)	n Kanafo Honda	Kanako Honda	September 1, 2005			
	(SIGNATURIE)	(TYPE HAME)	(CATE)			
	n Kanako Honda (BIGNATURE) 2 CHAMU SLAJI	_	g.,,, .,			
	a Samu days	Osamu Isaji	September 1, 2005			
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)			
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)			
	(Caractar)	(₽₩			
	(SEGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	DATE			
	•	, ,	•			
		•				
	(BIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)			
	6					
	(BIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)			
			•			
	η					
	COLUMN TO THE CO	COSTE MANES	ACATES.			

PATENT **REEL: 016966 FRAME: 0019**